Press release



Puteaux, 18 September 2023

MURIEL BARNÉOUD, APPOINTED CSR AND QUALITY EVP FOR ORPEA GROUP, JOINS THE EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

Muriel Barnéoud has been appointed CSR and Quality EVP for ORPEA Group and thus joins the Executive Management Committee. Muriel Barnéoud will notably be in charge of steering the Group's CSR strategy, reinforcing quality objectives and policy as part of the Refoundation plan, and will contribute to the Group's transformation in respect of quality.

Laurent Guillot, Group Chief Executive Officer added: "I am delighted to welcome Muriel Barnéoud to the Executive Management Committee. Muriel will contribute to the transformation of the Group with all of the relevant departments and stakeholders in respect of CSR and Quality, and will support the accelerated roll-out of the Refoundation plan announced on 15 November last. Her expertise notably in CSR and quality fields will be key to elevating ORPEA's status to the required level of a first-class operator capable of caring for the most vulnerable."



A graduate from Sciences Po Paris and with a DESS in Finance and Tax from the Panthéon-Sorbonne University, Muriel Barnéoud began her career in 1990 as an auditor at Arthur Andersen. She joined La Poste group in 1994, as manager of cost accounting before becoming Executive Director in 2002 and then Industrial Director in 2005. In 2010, Muriel Barnéoud was appointed CEO of Docaposte. Since 2016, Muriel Barnéoud has been acting as Director of Social Responsibility for La Poste group. She has also been an

Independent Director for Lacroix and EasyVista since 2015 and chairs the Mission Committee of Bayard Group and Co Conseil.





...

About ORPEA

ORPEA is a leading global player, expert in providing care for all types of frailty. The Group operates in 22 countries and covers three core businesses: care for the elderly (nursing homes, assisted living facilities, homecare and services), post-acute and rehabilitation care and mental health care (specialized clinics). It has more than 72,000 employees and welcomes more than 255,000 patients and residents each year.

https://www.orpea-groupe.com/

ORPEA is listed on Euronext Paris (ISIN: FR0000184798) and is a member of the SBF 120, STOXX 600 Europe, MSCI Small Cap Europe and CAC Mid 60 indices.

ORPEA Media relations Isabelle Herrier-Naufle

Tel.: +33 (0)7 70 29 53 74 i.herrier-naufle@orpea.net

Hugo Le Montreer

+33 (0)7 88 98 90 47

h.lemontreer@orpea.net

